8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
Al REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE L HECLU S Gl At U R

NUMBER A | RELEASED 1DEC2014 | JH | TE
Al ECR-17-014818 090CT2017 | F7 K/

2150502-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL B | ECR-19-012394 seaus20ts | JAH | RK

2150502-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150502-1 B TOOL NG KIT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150502-2 B TO0L NG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150502-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP SIZE TYPE

WTRE T2 78 o T 1707 = S R T N 2119641~ FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248

. 2119082-? CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244

INSUL|5.33 mm [.210] F

. 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243

APPLAégSEESEEIONS L[] 3N T 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

S 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239

- -] 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238

S R A S I B O 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3N © 1 l l *6*97953213151460 mNDgEgTiEEDSEmG — ﬁig
-] - - , | _

TERMINAL NAME: FASTON RECEPTACLE S R A S I B O 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N T IR R 1752353-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN T7E
6.10-6.70 mm [.240-.764 IN] 3.81-5.33 mm [.150-.210 IN] 7 | 1 1 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174

TERMINAL 114-2036 - - - |REF|REFREFRE 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164

APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 HEREREEE 1558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 82

DPELIEILATION S R A S O I B I 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71

TERMINALS APPLIED -l 21212172 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10

. 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61

LA L [ L [ L ~ 2 [ 222 2168076-1 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

S R A S I B I 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65

-2 2|22 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64

S R A S I B O 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60

. 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

S 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58

-1 3031313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57

WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - ? 2 |1 2|2 [-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ? 2| 2] 7 5018030 -1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
14 AWG 1.85+/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 4.8 -l 21212172 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53

16 AWG 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 7.0 - | 1 1 1 [-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57

18 AWG 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002) 8.5 - - - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51

R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

E!!ﬂ . 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

1fl S R S I 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47

S R A S I B I 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
CenEE e e *FWARNING . 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44

Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N R 1803607 -1 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) A1

&STOMGE O ARPLICATOR. FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S R A -18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE 1O THREADS OF ITEMS 180, THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, fefol2l2 L oe6o8ss ISR SKT D CP, RS, Wi 20 |

ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. : : :

/A CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i A N O O O O 240639~ STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2!
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 2|22 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 25
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N R I R 7553715 SLATE. STRIP GUIDE >4

5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 240825-8 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -l 212|272 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27

S R A S I B I 1803292-4 DRAG 20
-2 2|22 1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
- 4| 4] 4] 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 7
N -] 1752360~ 1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
. 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
N ST - - 10
N -] 690482 - | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 22111 6-1803000-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
S R A S I B O 2217206~ 1 BLADE, SLUG 7
. 7-240641-1 SPACER 5
N -] 6-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
(I - - R 9-2119582-7 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
N T2 2] 2-459736-8 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-71-2-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION !
T PSR g CPRRCECARE The CohTae B TRCTETG SeckmrantTor | o 230CT20T4 —— TE Connectivit
CH??% ¢30CT2014 % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENSTONS OTHER 198 SPed D APVD 230CT2014 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON an T Jecon fnd feed
Lol L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Gg EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 IG=2150502 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET OF

[ 1 4

REV
B

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

N I 1 QH) -
LSy Bl CFED TVYPE
| MECHANTCAL

— 15.94£0.95

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED DW\’]‘HOU ZgoCTZOWA (G TE COHH@CHVHY
CHYK . 230CT2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: [ APVD 230CT2014 |NaME
- U_GUO Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE %ngrtf%x %JAT I <: \/{Z Fif; I <>[w Ve L Pmi CCCCCCC Applicator
IO Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=L = :
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : | e e
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150502
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P | p) OFA REVB

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150502-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150502-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150502-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
y&!ﬁi 2‘;2 22 E>;lgi E -] 2119082-2 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT ’ 44
| : -1 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLAégsgggiyONS AR N - [ 1] 27119083- 1 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL 247
- -] 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-1 - 2844940-3 AR FEED MODULE 238
- 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
- 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoMS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3\| ~ W W [-1752354-0 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 130
TERMINAL NAME: FASTON RECEPTACLE - ] W 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 (N
- 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciing- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] W {75,353 7 GUIDE PLN HOLDDOWN 75
6.10-6.70 mm [.240-.264 IN) 3.81-5.33 mm [.150-.210 IN] T I SUTDE 71N HOLDDOWN 74
TERMINAL BN ~ REFREF]  994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
A -1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
SPECTFTICATION ’
- 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED - -] 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED | 47
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL il GELEEN APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, LtF l4]
17697 176977 - 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-1 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-1 27 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-1 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 27 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
I} * - 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
U e AT @ S e L T L
YT | 85170 05 [ 0734/ 0021 18 - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
6 MG T 65170 05 [ 0654/ 0021 7 0 - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
18 AWG 1 50+4/-0.05 [.059+/- 0071 8 5 -1 3] 3 2163400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 27 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
-l 27 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
L] - 22 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
zfl -1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS $WARNIT NG -1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1fl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 1 l fégizggl EEED éﬁ&;FﬁEHEEEB8 = j?
AWW B FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T T ore0as 2 TWisiER FLAT. REG Ma —
ﬁggfg Eﬁgg ﬁﬁ&??? Sffﬁfﬂﬁfi bgggfgg gg)gﬁ§gﬁg§ gg fﬁ?ﬁgzifp‘ THAN THE VALUL SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, il A 21680839 SCR, SHT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 20 3|
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -2 ]2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 29
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE I 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) o7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FieLp o 0 % ~ |22 121680835 [ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
-1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
5. BgéiagN%fE%éﬁIggoggﬁERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER E N 510805 8 SLATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN >3
-l 27 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
- W 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
-1 27 1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
N - | 1752360~ 1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
- 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (R
N - - 10
N - | 690482 - | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 6-1803000-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
- W 1 2211206~ BLADE, SLUG |
- - T f f 6
-1 1-240641-1 [ SPACER 5
N - | 6-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
P 9-2119582-7 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
N T 2-459736-8 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
730CT 2074 — TE Comect v
C%:??i 230CT2014 C%%%%) iZ[iE;7qursbur% PAm7105ﬁ608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERNI S SpEC D APVD 230CT2014 |namME
PACTIFIC VERSION o e ocgon e
L olc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) A 1] 00778 [©=2150502 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

iijij\jTROKE

‘/‘
—

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

— 15.940.5

CAM POSTTTONS

MECHANTCAL

PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

@\
EX

AR FEED

o)
2

[

Se
ANRRNY

\SRWARY

©

==\
‘@“@'
’ftﬁb
i =

U NG e

l
J N 0 ce

©

%
I

&
=
NG

;:3 —— T (6
z:g:_zb

3 6 5 4 3 2
THIS D LISHED . Loc DIST REVISTONS
@ cop BY A 66
SEE SHEET |
b [|NIE! Rul ﬁ! @IE”
35.10£0.05 FEED TYPE

MECHANLTCAL

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

(At lantic

PACTFTC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4
version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4)

; 1‘ VIO | DU 230CT2014 (G TE Connectivity
CHYK . 230CT2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD 230CT2014 [nawe
mm LGUo__ Ocean End Feed
Do Applicator
o= i | +
3 PLC APPLICAT
SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
GLES
B v Ve A1 00779 (C=2150502
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA e B

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




